
 

HARCOURT PRIMARY SCHOOL  

TERM DATES 2025-2026 

Term 1  

Monday 1st September 2025 Staff Development Day 1 

Tuesday 2nd  September 2025 Staff Development Day 2 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 First Day of School for Year 1 to Year 6 

Thursday 4th September 2025 First Day of School for New Reception – Staggered 
Start – Please see Reception Handbook. 

Friday 5th September 2025 Secondary Day of School for New Reception – 
Staggered Start – Please see Reception Handbook. 

Friday 17th October 2025 Last Day of Term 1 
 

Term 2  

Monday 27th October 2025 Staff Development Day 3 

Tuesday 28th October 2025 Start of Term 2 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 2 
 

Term 3  

Monday 5th January 2026 First Day of Term 3 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Last Day of Term 3 

Friday 13th February 2026 Staff Development Day 4 
 

Term 4  

Monday 23rd  February 2026 First Day of Term 4 

Thursday 2nd  April 2026 Last Day of Term 4 
 

Term 5  

Monday 20th April 2026 First Day of Term 5 

Monday 4th May 2026 School Closed – Bank Holiday 

Friday 22nd May 2026 Last Day of Term 5 
 

Term 6  

Monday 1st June 2026 First Day of Term 6 

Monday 22nd June 2026 Staff Development Day 5 

Tuesday 21st July 2026 Last Day of Term 6 
 

Please note that schools are not able to authorise any term time absence unless parents and carers are 

able to evidence that this is for an exception reason. Any term time leave is likely to result in the Local 

Authority issuing a Penalty Notice. 


